On 1 April 2003 the Issuer Service Agreement with AB SEB Bankas (company code 112021238, Gedimino pr. 12, 
Vilnius), represented by the Finance Markets Department was made. 

5. Trade in securities of companies composing the group of companies in regulated markets 

20,031,977 (twenty million thirty one thousand nine hundred seventy seven) of the Issuer‘s ordinary registered 
shares (VP ISIN code LT0000123010) with the total nominal value equal to EUR 34,855,639.98 (thirty four million 
eight hundred fifty five thousand six hundred thirty nine euro and 98 cents) as at 30 June 2016 were listed in the 
secondary trade list of Nasdaq Vilnius Baltic stock exchange. The beginning of listing of the Company’s shares is 
28 December 1998. 

6. Overview of the condition, performance and development of the group of companies

[...]

The decision to change the Statutes of AB Kauno Energija with the approval of authorised capital in euros was 
made at the General Meeting of Shareholders that has been held on 28 April 2015. 

The authorised capital of the Company registered in the Register of Legal Entities of the Republic of Lithuania on 
18 May 2015 is EUR 74,475,728.82 (seventy four million four hundred seventy five thousand seven hundred twenty 
eight euros and 82 cents). 

The authorised capital of the Company registered in the Register of Legal Entities of the Republic of Lithuania as 
at 30 June 2016 is EUR 74,475,728.82 (seventy four million four hundred seventy five thousand seven hundred 
twenty eight euros and 82 cents). 

Structure of authorized share capital by types of shares is specified in Table 4. 

Table 4 

Type of shares 
Number of 

shares, units 
Nominal 

value, euros 
Total nominal 
value, euros 

Municipal share 
in the authorised

[...]

42,802,143 1.74 74,475,728.82 98.33 1.67 

16. Data on shares issued by the Issuer 

The authorised capital of AB Kauno Energija was registered on 18 May 2015 by the decision of General Meeting 
of Shareholders held on 28 April 2015 and amounts to EUR 74,475,728.82 (seventy four million four hundred 
seventy five thousand seven hundred twenty eight euros and 82 cents) and it is divided to 42,802,143 (forty two 
million eight hundred and two thousand one hundred forty three) ordinary shares of par value of 1.74 euros. 

Value of the share of the Company was recalculated into 1.74 euro (as at 31 December 2014 – 1.73772 euro) 
following the order of euro adoption from 1 January 2015, determined by the Law on the Euro Adoption in the